OP \$190.00 469051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Trust Company, as Collateral Agent		02/18/2020	Trust Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexi-Van Leasing, LLC (formerly known as Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.)
Street Address:	251 Monroe Ave.
City:	Kenilworth
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4690518	FLEXI-VAN	
Registration Number:	4683343	FLEXI-VAN LEASING	
Registration Number:	3947884	FLEXIDAY	
Registration Number:	3954186	FLEXIDAY.COM	
Registration Number:	5276100	FLEXI VAN	
Registration Number:	5391305	CHASSISNOW	
Serial Number:	87518171	CHASSISNOW INTERMODAL CHASSIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1188791 IM E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0572

900536034

SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=E Flexi-Van - Trademark Release (Executed) - Reel_ 6273 Frame_ 0222#page2.tif		
source=E Flexi-Van - Trademark Release (Executed) - Reel_ 6273 Frame_ 0222#page3.tif		
source=E Flexi-Van - Trademark Release (Executed) - Reel_ 6273 Frame_ 0222#page4.tif		
source=E Flexi-Van - Trademark Release (Executed) - Reel 6273 Frame 0222#page5 tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of February 18, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by Delaware Trust Company, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Flexi-Van Leasing, LLC (formerly known as Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or, if not defined therein, in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by Issuer and the other Grantors party thereto in favor of Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 19, 2018 at Reel 6273, Frame 0222; and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO on January 14, 2019 at Reel 6523, Frame 0588 (each as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantor granted, assigned, and pledged to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all of its trademarks, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising, including without limitation those trademarks listed on **Schedule I** attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees, as follows, to terminate, release, and, discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassign to the Grantor all right, title, and interest that Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this Release.

Collateral Agent executes and delivers this Release without any recourse, representation, warranty or liability whatsoever.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DELAWARE TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Tile:

James L. Grier Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2018 and recorded with the USPTO on February 19, 2018 at Reel: 6273 Frame: 0222

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	4690518	Flexi-Van
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	4683343	Flexi-Van Leasing logo
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	3947884	FlexiDay
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	3954186	FlexiDay.com logo
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	5276100	Flexi Van logo
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	5391305 (Appl. No. 87517452)	ChassisNow

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	87518171	ChassisNow Intermodal Chassis logo

LEGAL_US_W # 101799936.6

Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on January 14, 2019 at Reel: 6532 Frame: 0588

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Flexi-Van Leasing, Inc.	2582437	New Pride

Trademark Applications:

None.

LEGAL_US_W # 101799936.6

RECORDED: 02/18/2020